
Boys Basketball Schedule
2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Site Teams Times 9th A/B/JV/Varsity

Sat. 11/8/25 Scrimmage Clemens Varsity 9:00

Tues. 11/11/25 Scrimmage Southwest Varsity 5:30

Fri. 11/14/25 Sotomayor NISD 9A/9B JV/Var. 5:00/6:15 5:30/7:00

Tues. 11/18/25 Smithson Valley Clemens 9A/9B JV/Var 5:00/6:15 5:30/7:00

Fri. 11/21-11/22 Pieper Tourney Pieper 9A TBA

Thurs. 11/20-11/22 Robert Williams Memorial Round Rock JV/Varsity TBA

Mon. 11/24/25 Brennan Clemens 9A/9B/JV 10:00/11:15/12:30

Tues. 11/25/25 O'Connor Clemens 9A/B JV/Var. 11:00/12;15 12:30/2:00

Sat. 11/29/25 Clark NISD 9A/B JV/Var. 11:00/12;15 12:30/2:00

Tues. 12/1/2025 Alamo Heights Clemens 9A/B JV/Var. 5:00/6:15 6:00/7:30

Thurs. 12/4-12/6 Carlisle Krueger Classic Houston, Tx Varsity TBA

Tues. 12/9/2025 SA Johnson NEISD 9A/9B JV/Var. 5:00/6:15 5:30/7:00

Thurs. 12/11-12/13 NISD/NEISD Tourney San Antonio Varsity TBA

Tues. 12/16/25 Laredo United South Clemens 9A/9B JV/VAR 5:00/6:15 5:30/7:00

Fri. 12/19/25 Reagan NIESD Varsity 5:00/6:15 5:30/7:00

Fri. 1/2/26 Steele Steele 9A/9B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Tues. 1/6/26 San Marcos Clemens 9A/9B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Fri. 1/9/26 NB Canyon NB Canyon 9A/B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Tues. 1/13/26 Buda Johnson Clemens 9A/9B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Fri. 1/16/26 Bye Bye Bye Bye

Tues. 1/20/26 East Central East Central 9A/B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Fri. 1/23/26 Judson Clemens 9A/9B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Tues. 1/27/26 Steele Clemens 9A/9B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Fri. 1/30/26 San Marcos San Marcos 9A/B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Tues. 2/3/26 NB Canyon Clemens 9A/9B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Fri. 2/6/26 Buda Johnson Buda Johnson 9A/B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Tues. 2/10/26 Bye Bye Bye Bye

Fri. 2/13/26 East Central Clemens 9A/9B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Tues. 2/17/26 Judson Judson 9A/B JV/Var. 5:15/6:30 5:30/7:00

Mon./Tue. Feb. 17-18 Bi-District***

Thu.-Sat. Feb. 20-22 Area***

Mon./Tue. Feb. 24-25 Regional Semifinals*** TBA

Fri./Sat. Feb. 28-Mar 1 Regional Finals*** TBA

Fri/Sat. Mar. 7-8 State Tournament*** Alamodome

Head Coach: Robert Bell Principal: Michael Gonzales

Varsity Assistant/JV: Lenny Brown Athletic Director: Scott Lehnhoff

Freshman Coaches: AC Hood Derrick Swint Athletic Coordinator: Alan Hill

Superintendent: Paige Meloni Athletic Secretary: Carrie Bradfield

* District Game *** Playoff Game


